Additional Burden in Hours and Dollars

Local Educational Agencies

Citation

Description

# of
respondents

Average # of

Total Hours

Total Cost

Hours per

Respondent

(Total Hours Xx

$25.00)

§200.11(c)

Adding NAEP
data to LEA
report cards

13,987

24

335,688

$8,392,200

§200.19(b) (1) (i1)
(B)(1)

Documentation
that a student
has transferred
out - that the
student has
enrolled in a
in another
school or other
educational
program that
culminates in
the award of a
regular high
school diploma

13,987

50

699, 350

$17,483,750

§200.37(b)(5)(11)
(c)

Providing
notice to
parents that
their children
are eligible
for SES and
describing the
benefits of SES

1,600

12

19,200

$480, 000

§200.39(c) (1)

Provide
information on
public school
choice and SES

2,400

25

60,000

$1,500, 000

§200.48(d)(3)

Maintain
records that
the criteria
are met and
meet
requirements
for informing
SEA

1,800

12

21,600

$540, 000

§200.48(d) (4)

Apply to SEA to
use unexpended
funds

120

12

1,440

$36, 000

Totals

13,987

N/A

1,137,278

$28,431, 950
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