Local Educational Agencies Additional Burden in Hours and Dollars

<u>Citation</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u># of</u>	Average # of	<u>Total Hours</u>	Total Cost
		<u>respondents</u>	<u>Hours per</u> <u>Respondent</u>		(Total Hours x \$25.00)
§200.11(c)	Adding NAEP	13,987	24	335,688	\$8,392,200
3200.12(0)	data to LEA	10,001		000,000	ψο/σου/2σσ
	report cards				
§200.19(b)(1)(ii)	Documentation	13,987	50	699,350	\$17,483,750
(B)(1)	that a student				
	has transferred				
	out – that the				
	student has				
	enrolled in a in another				
	school or other				
	educational				
	program that				
	culminates in				
	the award of a				
	regular high				
	school diploma				
§200.37(b)(5)(ii)	Providing	1,600	12	19,200	\$480,000
(C)	notice to				
	parents that				
	their children are eligible				
	for SES and				
	describing the				
	benefits of SES				
§200.39(c)(1)	Provide	2,400	25	60,000	\$1,500,000
	information on	,		,	, ,
	public school				
	choice and SES				
§200.48(d)(3)	Maintain	1,800	12	21,600	\$540,000
	records that				
	the criteria are met and				
	meet				
	requirements				
	for informing				
	SEA				
§200.48(d)(4)	Apply to SEA to	120	12	1,440	\$36,000
	use unexpended				
	funds				
Totals		13,987	N/A	1,137,278	\$28,431,950